wan
oe0 MARe,
e(. ,

y ©

ZCAh

e smm
BRIl

i 4
O

Rediscover the charm of Japan Heritage
“The Legend of Momotaro” ‘

us AAAAAAAAAAAAA

BEAR BRI SE

pnoron We will be operating a Free Loop Bus connecting tourist
O®YPy, | attractions in Kibiji Area again this year!
= # Enjoy the ancient romance of Japan Heritage

S “Momotaro Legend”, Sengoku Battle Sites,
and historic townscapes.

2025.8.23 &> 10.5m

Operates for 16 days only on Saturdays, Sundays,
and holidays from August 23, 2025 (Saturday) to
October 5, 2025 (Sunday)

8 [Sun|Mon[Tue[WedThu[ Fri [Sat| O [Sun[Mon[Tue WedThu[ Fri[Sat] | () [Sun[Mon Tue[WedThu[ Fri[Sat

Bus Schedule ] 112(3/4]5/8 112134
Buses on service: Marked with 41561718 7 819110(11112 '|3 5 6171819110
12113(14(15 14/15/16(17|18/19/20 14115(16|17

Please see the back page I'F’."r 18119120(21|22 23 21 22 23 2412526 27 20|21(22|23|24

for timetables and

route maps. ﬂ‘!:f ﬁ" . 231 25(26|27(28|29(30 282930 217(28|29|30|31

[Organizer] Okayama Visitors & Convention Association, City of Okayama M l ° f b M M
[Inquiry] Friends Pack Center, Ryobi Tours Co., Ltd. M a I ° p @ ryO I 'tO u rS oJ p



Timetable

counterclockwise clockwise

Service Service

JROkayamaSt. @ 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 JR Okayama St. @  9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00
West Exit West Exit
[Starting point] [Starting point]

Kib“suhigﬁjmgo 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 Kib“suh“g;ig;{g- 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30
e Kibitsujinja

K'b'tss‘#r'?di" 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 Shrine®  9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40
Tsukuriyama
Burial Mound

(Okayama City

Takamat; . o . . . . . i 4
Castle Rune pare @ 9123 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:23 14:23 15:23  Tsukuryams Bural Vownd @

Visitor Center)

©
()}
N

10:52 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:52
Bitchu Kokubunyji

Saijo Inari . Temple-
(Jugggdzg[]kciﬂigﬂ 9:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:29 K°m°”z“kaMB°“Jr'$0 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00
Parking Lot) (Kibiji Motenashino-yakata

South Parking Lot)

Ryusenji Temple @  9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 Kokuminshukushady 19:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15

Sunroad Kibiji Inn

Jinyamachi Jinyamachi
nyamachammorl @ 9:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:49 15:49 nyamachimmor @ 10:87 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:37
Parking Lot) Parking Lot)
Kokumin-shukusha
Sunroad Kibijilnn® 10:21 11:21 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:21 Ryusenji Temple @ 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47
Bitchu Kokubuniji
Komorizuk;-eBnt]JpriI:I. Saijo nari
Mound ® 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26 VugboPerina & 10:57 11:57 12:57 13:57 14:57 15:57 16:57
(Kibiji Motenashino-yakata Parking Lot)
South Parking Lot)
Tsukuriyama Takamat
Burial Mound @ 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 dfamatsud 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03

(Okayama City Castle Ruins Park

Tsukuriyama Burial Mound
Visitor Center)

Kibitsuinia 10:46 11:46 12:46 13:46 14:46 15:46 16:46 Kitsuinag 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:16 15:16 16:16 17:16
Kibitsuhikojinia & 10:56 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 15:56 16:56 Kbitsuhiolni & 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26 17:26
JR Okayama St. JR Okayama St.

WestExit® 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26 17:26 WestExit® 11:56 12:56 13:56 14:56 15:56 16:56 17:56
[Ending point] [Ending point]

~g
EREET RS —
- - Bus Stop No.27,

Jinyamachi Ryusenji Temple Okayama Station

West Exit

Ashimori Bus Terminal

Chisui\River —

X3 359

=Y N /NS
Takamatsu Castle
( Ruins Park

BRES

Takamatsu

21

> 0— RSHE P 7. Station
Kokumin-shukusha R dEX G a

=B

Tsukuriyama
N

.

= I

Burial Mou'nd
= T —
<& 4 RPEDT - COHVELIE

Bitchu Kokubunji Temple- Okayama sta, .

Sunroad Kibiji Inn
g L |

2, 3 C O

7T e —
e | —
| |
@

[]

For information about opening hours of

each facility, please contact the facility directly
or check the website of each facility.

Komorizuka Burial Mound



